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8AC-ALT1929 Water Management Plan, Wastewater Management Plan including a
Sewage Sludge Management Plan submission with edits

Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC) <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca> Thu, Jun 18, 2020 at 4:29 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Walker, Eva (EC)" <eva.walker@canada.ca>, "Mike, Margaret

(AADNC/AANDC)" <margaret.mike@canada.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Richard,

Thanks for the request by the Nunavut Water Board on June 11, 2020 on the 8AC-ALT1929 Water Management Plan,
Wastewater Management Plan including a Sewage Sludge Management Plan submission with edits. Crown-
Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada considers the revisions and attached response satisfies our
concerns.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thanks and best regards,
Godwin Okonkwo (M.Sc., P.Bio)

Manager, Water Resources

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca / Tel: 867-975-4550 / Fax: 867-975-4286/ Mobile: 867-222-1668
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